EP.MERSEN.COM MV 35
M
V
© 2018 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this datasheet.
Mersen capacitor fuses are designed to ANSI C37-41. They are current-
limiting operating without noise or discharge and are designed to
be used indoors in a general purpose enclosure or outdoors in a

Inches (mm)
Tube Length
Inches (mm)
Ind. Housing
Inches (mm)
Body Dia
Inches (mm)
Bracket Dimensions
Inches (mm)
5.5 kV Max Type 15  external female to bolt  A B C D E F
A550C6-15 6 0.4 2.49
65 kA @ 5500V
RMS Sym
9.50 (241.3) 7.12 (180.8)  .75 (19.1) 2.00 (50.8) 8.00 (203.2) .75 (19.1)
A550C8-15 8 0.73 4.31
A550C10-15 10 1.14 6.38
A550C12-15 12 1.6 8.64
A550C18-15 18 3 15
A550C20-15 20 4.5 22.1
A550C25-15 25 6.5 31.2
A550C30-15 30 7.7 36.2
A550C35-15 35 9 41.4
A550C40-15 40 12 54.6
A550C50-15 50 15 68
50 kA @ 5500V
RMS SymA550C65-15 65 35 156
A550C75-15 75 43 186
5.5 kV Max Type 70  tube to tube A B C D E F
A550C6-70 6 0.4 2.49
65 kA @ 5500V
RMS Sym
10.00
(254.0) 7.12 (180.8) 1.00 (25.4)  2.00 (50.8) 8.00 (203.2) .63 (15.9)
A550C8-70 8 0.73 4.31
A550C10-70 10 1.14 6.38
A550C12-70 12 1.6 8.64
A550C18-70 18 3 15
A550C20-70 20 4.5 22.1
A550C25-70 25 6.5 31.2
A550C30-70 30 7.7 36.2
A550C35-70 35 9 41.4
A550C40-70 40 12 54.6
A550C50-70 50 15 68
50 kA @ 5500V RMS
SymA550C65-70 65 35 156
A550C75-70 75 43 186
EP.MERSEN.COMMV 42
MEDIUM VOLTAGE
FUSES
M

Inches (mm)
Body Dia
Inches
(mm)
Inches
(mm)
Inches
(mm)
5.5 kV Max Type 75  external female to tube A B C D E F
A550C6-75 6 0.4 2.49
65 kA @ 5500V
RMS Sym
9.75 (247.7) 7.12 (180.8) 1.00 (2.54) 2.00 (50.8)  8.00
(203.2) 0.63 (15.9)
A550C8-75 8 0.73 4.31
A550C10-75 10 1.14 6.38
A550C12-75 12 1.6 8.64
A550C18-75 18 3 15
A550C20-75 20 4.5 22.1
A550C25-75 25 6.5 31.2
A550C30-75 30 7.7 36.2
A550C35-75 35 9 41.4
A550C40-75 40 12 54.6
A550C50-75 50 15 68
A550C65-75 65 35 156 50 kA @ 5500V
RMS SymA550C75-75 75 43 186
5 . 5 KV  /  9 . 5 2 KV  C A PAC I TO R  F U S E S  A M P -T R A P  S E R I E S
5.5kV Capacitor Fuses - Amp-Trap Series
9.52kV Capacitor fuses – 9F60 series, EJO-5
12" (305 mm) Clip Centers clip-in mounting* - Suitable for use indoors or outdoors
5.5kV Capacitor fuses – 9F60 series, EJO-5
12" (305 mm) Clip Centers clip-in mounting* - Suitable for use indoors or outdoors
 *EJO-5 Capacitor fuses are typically mounted directly on the capacitor.
Type 75
CAPACITOR PROTECTION
Amp-Trap® and 9F60 Series
Catalog No. Amp Rating No. of Barrels Indicating Diameter
Inches (mm)
Length
Inches (mm) Max Voltage Max IR
RMS Sym
9F60RJD025 25A
1 Yes 2.08 (20.8) 14.0 (356) 5.5 kV 50kA9F60RJD040 40A
9F60RJD080 80A
Catalog No. Amp Rating No. of Barrels Indicating Diameter
Inches (mm)
Length
Inches (mm) Max Voltage Max IR
RMS Sym
9F60RJF015 15A
1 Yes 2.08 (20.8) 14.0 (356) 9.25 kV 50kA9F60RJF025 25A
9F60RJF040 40A